PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiro NAKASHA	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED			
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku			
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	211-8588			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13163902

10-40063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)535-8420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-535-3978

Email: Lydia.Nguyen@us.fujitsu.com

Correspondent Name: Fujitsu Patent Center Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiep H. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-40063_ASN_00#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT REEL: 026605 FRAME: 0029 CH \$40.00 151659

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED

RECORDED: 07/18/2011

	r, Namikodanaka 4-chon	ie, ivakanara-ku, Naw	/asaki-siii, Kanagawa Z11-0506 Japar	1
sells, a entitled (Title o	ssigns and transfers to ASSIG f Invention)	NEE the entire and exclus	nowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR here sive right, title and interest to the invention AND RECEPTION APPARATUS	

relating Patent	to International Patent Applic of the United States was exec	ation PCT/JP/ uted on even date herewit	and/or for which application for Letters ith or, if not so executed, was:	l
(a) e	xecuted on		sert date of execution of application, if not occurrent)	
(b) fil	ed on Jun 20, 2011			
S	erial No. 13/163,902	; inse	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to ert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
or term hereins The said As mainta applica use pro such ac taking	s for which the said Letters Pa after, "said application(s) and L ASSIGNOR agree(s), when n SSIGNEE, to do all acts which i ining and enforcing protection tion(s) and the issuance of sa acceeding, and in any litigation of the control of the said of the said all rightful oaths, providing swo	stent(s) may be granted ar letters Patent(s)"). equested by said ASSIGN the ASSIGNEE may deem for said invention, includir id Letters Patent(s), in any or other legal proceeding w I to executing all papers, in orn testimony, and obtaining		ely, of ng, ilic me
IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF, the und	dersigned inventor(s) has	(have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
1)	夕名 名名 (Signature)	Yasuhiro NAKA	Juni, / U / Zu	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Signature)	(Type Name)) (Date)	•
2)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	•
3)	(Signature)	(Type Name)) (Date)	u.
4)				
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	-

1/1

PATENT REEL: 026605 FRAME: 0030